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PROGRAM AGENCIES

AMS
South Bldg.

Howard Hooper*
Rm. 3971 

Leslie Perkins

APHIS
4700 River Rd 
Riverdale,
MD 20737

Chris Zakarka*
Unit 120

301-734-
5658
301-734-
5899

Christine.A.Zakarka@usda.gov

Eva Ring
Unit 120

301-734-
3582
301-734-
5899

Eva.P.Ring@usda.gov

Jessica Mahalingappa
Unit 56

301-734-
5916
301-734-
8320

Jessica.S.Mahalingappa@usda.gov

ARS
5601
Sunnyside
Ave
Beltsville, MD
20705
STOP 5135

Dave Rust*
Rm 4-2144

301-504-
6233
301-504-
4580

dar@ars.usda.gov

CNPP
3101 Park
Center Drive
Alexandria,
Va 
22302-1594

Julia Dinkins*
Rm. 1034 POC

703-305-
2732
703-305-
3300

Julia Dinkins-FCS          OR
Julia.Dinkins@usda.gov

Trish Britten
Rm. 1034 POC

703-305-
2477
703-305-
3400

Patricia Britten-FCS         OR
Patricia.Britten@usda.gov

CSREES
800 9th St.,
SW
Waterfront
Center
Washington,
DC 20024

Gary Cunningham*
Associate Admin.

720-5623
720-4924

gcunningham@reeusda.gov

George Cooper
Suite 4605

720-5623
720-4924

GCooper@reeusda.gov

Bart Hewitt
Suite 4311

720-0747
720-4730

BHewitt@reeusda.gov

mailto:gcunningham@reeusda.gov
mailto:GCooper@reeusda.gov
mailto:BHewitt@reeusda.gov
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Ron Buckhalt

ERS
1800 M St.
NW
Wash., DC
20036-5831

Victoria Smith*
Rm. 4151 North

694-5004
694-5757

VSmith@ers.usda.gov

Steve Crutchfield
Rm. 2164 North

694-6406
694-5661

scrutch@ers.usda.gov

FAS
South Bldg.

Rand Ruggieri*
Rm. 4969

690-1499
205-3872

Ruggieri-FAS            OR
ruggieri@fas.usda.gov

Rod Paschal
Rm. 4971

690-1800
205-3872

Paschal-FAS             OR
paschal@fas.usda.gov

FFAS
Whitten Bldg.

Butch May*
Rm. 205-E

690-3987
720-8254

Butch May-OSEC         OR 
Butch.May@usda.gov

FNS
3101 Park
Center Drive
Alexandria,
Va 
22302-1594

Alberta Frost*
Rm. 503 POC

703-305-
2017
703-305-
2576

Alberta.Frost@fns.usda.gov

Gary Maupin*
Rm. 409 POC

703-305-
2046
703-305-
2240

Gary.Maupin@fns.usda.gov

Richard Lucas
Rm. 503 POC

703-305-
2018
703-305-
2576

Richard.Lucas@fns.usda.gov

FS
1621 N. Kent
Street
Rosslyn, VA
22209

Susan Yonts-
Shepard*
(Strategic Plan)
602 RP-E

703-605-
4491
703-235-
0225

syontsshepard@fs.fed.us

Nancy Osborne
602 RP-E

703-605-
4488
703-235-
0225

nosborne@fs.fed.us

Cathy Beaty
602 RP-E

703-605-
4763

cbeaty@fs.fed.us

5th floor,
Auditors Bldg.

Mary Cantrill*
(APP & APPR)

205-1648
205-0936

mcantrill@fs.fed.us

Ron Ketter 205-1110
205-0936

rketter@fs.fed.us

Hank Kasden 205-1123 hkasden@fs.fed.us
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FSA
2101 L St.
NW
MAIL: 3096
South Bldg.

Jack Sikora*
Rm. 5430

418-9066
418-9125

Jack Sikora-FSA       OR
Jack.Sikora@wdc.usda.gov

Ken Hill
Rm. 5435

418-9062
418-9125

Kenneth Hill-FSA        OR
Kenneth.Hill@wdc.usda.gov

FSIS
USDA/FSIS/
OM/PS
AEROSPACE
BLDG.
D Street
Washington,
DC 20024

Ken Elane*
Rm. 405

690-6510
690-6519

Ken.Elane@usda.gov         OR
Ken.Elane@dchqexs1.hqnet.usda. gov

Craig Simmerman
(Strategic Plan)
Rm. 405

690-6647
690-6519

Craig.Simmerman@usda.gov    OR
Craig.Simmerman@dchqexs1.hqnet.usda.g
ov

Torrie Mattes
(APP & APPR)
Rm. 405

690-6510
690-6519

T.Mattes@usda.gov         OR
Torrie.Mattes@dchqexs1.hqnet.usda.gov

GIPSA
South Bldg.

William Ashley*
Rm. 0639

720-6719
720-4628

William Ashley-GIPSA    OR
BAshley@gipsadc.usda.gov

Catherine Grasso
Rm. 3429

720-7201
205-3941

Catherine Grasso-GIPSA     OR
CGrasso@gipsadc.usda.gov

NASS
South Bldg.
Mail: 4133
South Bldg.

Rick Schuchardt*
Rm. 4117

720-7737
720-0507

RSchuchardt@nass.usda.gov

Jay Johnson
Rm. 4117

720-5141
720-9013

jay_johnson@nass.usda.gov

NRCS
South Bldg.

Emma Corcoran*
Rm. 6241

690-3703
720-3057

Emma Corcoran-NRCS      OR
emma.Corcoran@usda.gov

Katherine Gugulis 720-7547 katherine.gugulis@usda.gov

Dan Lawson dan.Lawson@usda.gov

RD
South Bldg.

Duane Ischer*
Rm. 0165
STOP 0786

720-2573
720-7034

DIscher@rdasun2.rurdev.usda.gov

Bill French
Rm. 0165

690-4741
720-7034

BFrench@rurdev.usda.gov

Dwight Carmon*
(RBS)
Rm. 6873
STOP 3221

690-4100
690-3808

dwight.carmon@usda.gov

mailto:jay_Johnson@nass.usda.gov
mailto:katherine.gugulis@usda.gov
mailto:dan.Lawson@usda.gov
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Nannie Hill-Midget*
(RHS)
Rm. 6900
STOP 0761

720-1751
690-4335

nhillmid@rdmail.rural.usda.gov

Tom Scanlon* (RUS)
Rm. 4032 
STOP 1522

720-1946
720-4120

Thomas Scanlon-RUS    OR
tscanlon@rus.usda.gov

REE
Whitten Bldg.

Sara Mazie*
Rm. 217-W

720-4110
690-2842

Sara Mazie-OSEC     OR
Sara.Mazie@usda.gov

RMA
South Bldg.

Mail: 6620
South Bldg.

Don Stonecypher*
Rm. 6622

690-3041
690-2818

Don Stonecypher-FSA    

Terrie Ray
Rm. 6710 

720-3447
690-2818

Terrie Ray-FSA

DEPARTMENTAL ADMINISTRATION
&    STAFF OFFICES

DA
Whitten Bldg.

Joe McNeill
Rm 240-W

720-3291
720-2191

Joseph.McNeill@usda.gov

OC
South Bldg.

Larry Quinn*
Rm. 1618

720-6072
720-5773

Larry Quinn-OSEC     OR
Larry.Quinn@USDA.gov

OCE
Whitten Bldg.

Keith Collins*
Rm 112-A

720-5955
690-4915

Keith Collins-OSEC     OR
Keith.Collins@usda.gov

Larry Salathe
Rm 112-A

720-2455
690-4915

Larry Salathe-OSEC      OR
Larry.Salathe@usda.gov

Joe Glauber
Rm 112-A

720-6185
690-4915

Joseph Glauber-OSEC     OR
Joseph.Glauber@usda.gov

HMMG
14th & 
Independence
Ave.
Reporters
Bldg
Washington,
DC   20250
STOP 9100

Terry Harwood*
Rm. 553

401-4747
401-4770

Terry Harwood-DA        OR
Terry.Harwood@usda.gov

George Sundstrom
Rm. 553

260-6556
401-4770

George Sundstrom-DA      OR
gsundstrom@usda.gov

NAD
3101 Park
Center Drive

Jerry Jobe*
Suite 1100

703-305-
2514
703-305-
2825

Jerry Jobe-OSEC
JerryJobe@usda.gov
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Steven Placek
Suite 1100

703-305-
1153
703-305-
2825

Esteven Placek-OSEC     OR
Steven.Placek@usda.gov

OBPA
Whitten Bldg.

Laura Castro*
130-W

720-2917
720-3258

lec@obpa.usda.gov

Mike Young
102-E

720-6176
690-0335

mly@obpa.usda.gov

Lynda Couvillion
129-W

720-7211
720-6067

lac@obpa.usda.gov

Jacquelyn Donnelly
147-E

720-7981
690-0335

jrd@obpa.usda.gov

OCFO
South Bldg.

Kathy Donaldson*
Rm. 4088

720-1011
205-3759

kdonaldson@usda.cfo.gov

OCIO
Whitten Bldg.

Stuart Kieffer*
422-W

720-8933
720-1031

stuart.kieffer@usda.gov

Greg Parham
416-W

720-5865
205-3755

greg.Parham@usda.gov

OGC
South Bldg.

William Perrelli*
Rm. 2041

720-6324
720-5013

William Perrelli-OGC

OIG 
Whitten Bldg.

Jay Swartzbaugh*
447-E

720-1918
690-4110

JTSwartzbaugh@oig.usda.gov

Randy Mantiply 720-8278 jmantiply@oig.usda.gov

Ann Turner
433-E

690-4489
720-5597

amturner@oig.usda.gov

Richard J. Davis
447-E

720-1918
690-4110

RJDavis@oig.usda.gov

200 N. High
St
Columbus,
OH  43215

Ed Vonk
Rm 346

614-469-
6747
614-469-
5162

aevonk@oig.usda.gov

Richard Peck
Rm 346

614-469-
6747
614-469-
5162

rapeck@oig.usda.gov

OCR David Whittingham*
326-W Whitten Bldg.

720-5212 David Whittingham-DA    OR
David.Whittingham@usda.gov

Rhonda Davis
1516 South Bldg.
Mail: 1508 South
Bldg.

720-1010
690-3503

Rhonda Davis-DA              OR
Rhonda.Davis@usda.gov

mailto:stuart.kieffer@usda.gov
mailto:jmantiply@oig.usda.gov
mailto:amturner@oig.usda.gov
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* Agency Lead Person

August 21, 2001 (10:03am)
September 25, 2001 (12:00pm)
October 3, 2001 (9:27am)
October 25, 2001 (11:32am)
April 1, 2002 (12:15pm)


